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*Tuesday, August 19, 2025—Back to school luncheon 

Wednesday, September 10, 2025—Dr. Lily Hughes, audiologist, from Aurora 
Audiology. 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025—Stacy Kennedy, Director and Kristan Kelly, 
School Counselor-Fall Semester, from North Star College who will give us 
some helpful information. 

Wednesday, November 12, 2025—Captains John and Rosanna Tollerud, 
FairbanksCorps@usw.salvationarmy.org, Salvation Army, 907-452-3103. 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025—North Pole's Choir 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026—Cathleen Edwards, AI What is it? How is it 
used? What we should know? 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026—Brooke Gibson BE FAST stroke education 
team in 2 Parts Part1 from FMH  

Wednesday, March 11, 2026—Brooke Gibson Part 2 from FMH BE FAST stroke 
education— 

Wednesday, April 8, 2026— SCAM,  

Wednesday, May 13, 2026—Judy Rae Smith, FRTA Scholarship recipients 
introduced 
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